
 

 
 

STRATHEARN PREPARATORY DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 2025 - 2026 
Parents are asked to adhere strictly to the dates shown below when arranging flights or other travel  

arrangements so that disruption to the school routine is avoided. 
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INSET 
Tuesday 19 August – Friday 22 August (school closed to 

pupils) 

Start of Term 
Tuesday 26 August (school closes at 12 noon, full day 

from Wednesday 27 August 

Half Term Monday 27 - Friday 31 October (inclusive) 

School Development Days* 
Monday 3 November (school closed to pupils) 

Friday 5 December (school closed to pupils) 

End of Term Friday 19 December (12 noon) 
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School Development Days* Friday 2 & Monday 5 January (school closed to pupils) 

Start of Term Tuesday 6 January 

Half Term Monday 9 – Friday 13 February (inclusive) 

St Patrick’s Day Tuesday 17 March, school closes at 12 noon 

End of Term Friday 27 March (12 noon) 

 

2
0

2
6
 

S
U

M
M

E
R

 

TE
R

M
 

School Development Day* 
Monday 13 April (school closed to pupils) 

Additional day tbc 

Start of Term Tuesday 14 April 

Bank Holiday Monday 4 May 

End of Term Tuesday 30 June (12 noon) 

 
On the last day of every term and half term school closes at 12 noon. 

* School Development Days are subject to change but will be confirmed at the start of each term. 


